SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39238/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in SA No. 893/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S GRACE ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAMESH BOOPATHY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166109/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

with

Diary no. 39128 of 2018

Date: 20-11-2018 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anushre Menon, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters along with SLP (C) No. 29967 of 2018 (which is scheduled to be listed on 22.11.2018 as Item No. 19 in Court No.3).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR