SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29967/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in SA No. 701/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S LOVELY PET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RADHALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. WITH SLP(C) No. 30423/2018 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) SLP(C) No. 30440/2018 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) SLP(C) No. 30425/2018 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.) SLP(C) No. 30197/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 39128/2018 (XII)

Diary No(s). 39238/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166109/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 30362/2018 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv. Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as the Special Leave Petitions, returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH) COURT MASTER (SH) (ANITA RANI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (NSH)