SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29967/2018

M/S LOVELY PET Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RADHALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30423/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 30440/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 30425/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 30197/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 32921/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 32923/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166109/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 30362/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the respondent in SLP(C) No. 30425/2018 submits that his name has not been shown in the Cause List. Registry to update the database accordingly.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 30197/2018 has already filed counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he is appearing for all the respondents in all the matters. He further submits that counter affidavit filed in this matter be treated in all the petitions and he does not want to file separate counter affidavit.

Keeping in view the above submission, the above-mentioned matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar