1

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in SA No. 701/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M/S LOVELY PET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RADHALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160354/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 160349/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30197/2018 (XII)

impleading party ON ΙA 160377/2019 INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT 160377/2019 FOR onΙA ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 160382/2019 FOR APPROPRIATE IA No. 160382/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 160377/2019 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) SLP(C) No. 32921/2018 (XII) (FOR impleading ON ΙA 160383/2019 party FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT onΙA 160383/2019 160386/2019 FOR ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ΙA APPROPRIATE ON 160386/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 160383/2019 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) SLP(C) No. 32923/2018 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166109/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 30440/2018 (XII)

impleading onΙA 160378/2019 FOR party INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON 160378/2019 ΙA 160379/2019 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON ΙA 160379/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 160378/2019 -INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30423/2018 (XII)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 160367/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT ON IA 160367/2019 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 160370/2019 IA No. 160370/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 160367/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30425/2018 (XII)

impleading party ON IA 160362/2019 FOR INTERVENTION/ IMPLEADMENT ON IA 160362/2019 FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 160364/2019 IA No. 160364/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160362/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 30362/2018 (XII)

160328/2019, impleading party ON ΙA FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 160328/2019, FOR **APPROPRIATE** 160330/2019, IA No. ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON ΙA 160330/2019 APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, 160328/2019 ΙA No. INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) , SLP(C) No. 2872/2021 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 22-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR Mr. Rajat Sehagal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subba Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Bhagwat, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We direct the Collector/Commissioner to clearly specify the factual position regarding the structure(s) occupied by the concerned petitioners whether falls in the private property/area or government land, as the case may be. That be filed within two weeks from today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In other words, the information should be specific to the petitioners before this Court to facilitate the Court to examine the matters in issue.

3

List the matters on 10.08.2021.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)