## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

\*Revised

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29967/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2018 in SA No. 701/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M/S LOVELY PET

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K. RADHALAKSHMI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 160354/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160349/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30197/2018

IA No. 160382/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160377/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 32921/2018

IA No. 160386/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160383/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 32923/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.166109/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 30440/2018

IA No. 160379/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160378/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 30423/2018

IA No. 160370/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160367/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 30425/2018

IA No. 160364/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160362/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 30362/2018

IA No. 160330/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 160328/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

SLP(C) No. 2872/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 10-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.

Ms. Lakshmi Ramamurthy, AOR

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Subba Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Bhagawat, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Kandge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties and perusing the additional status report dated 07.08.2021 filed by the District Collector, Chennai, we deem it appropriate to request the High Court of Madras to dispose of the pending writ petitions and writ appeals, referred to in the affidavits, the details whereof will be furnished by the learned counsel appearing for the Collector. Appropriate direction can be issued by Chief Justice of the High Court to ensure that all proceedings are heard together by one Bench.

List these matters on 20.10.2021.

Copy of this order be forwarded to the Registrar General, High Court of Madras through email for information and necessary action.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)

\*Revised is made only for the purpose of appearance.